		-				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New	Conveyance Ty Assignment		(Agraaman)			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	☐ Other	orvane			
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Gove	ernment			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	i	epartmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name (line 4)			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Keith A. Anderson			10/18/2005			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) David J. Schonberg			Month Day Year 10/18/2005			
	.		10/10/2003			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party						
Name (line 1) Industrial Components Tec	hnology, Inc.		If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 428 Geneva Road NE			representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Alexandria	Minnesota		56308			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	<u> </u>					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	-					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
, or of fige ode one!						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016904 FRAME: 0993

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numb	ber 612-392-7306		
Name Alan D. Kamrath, 19440-101					
Address (line 1)	ne 1) Nikolai & Mersereau, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue South				
Address (line 3)	3) Suite 820 International Centre				
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 4					
Inter either to Patent 10/794,322 If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Cooperate Enter PC only if a least of the patent of the patent of the patent of the patent only if a least of the patent of the p	a filed together with a new Pd executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E	Patent Number(s)		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Method of P Deposit Acc	-	Enclosed Deposit Account			
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1265					
Deposit Account Number: # 08-1265					
		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Alan D. Kamrath Name of Persor	n Signing	_ lla famia			
Hame OF Fersor	ii Sigiiing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 016904 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Keith A. Anderson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 119 Knut Street, Alexandria, MN 56308, and David J. Schonberg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6595 County Road 4W SW, Alexandria, MN 56308, have invented and own a certain invention entitled COLLAPSIBLE APPARATUS FOR RECOVERING AND DISPENSING LIGHTWEIGHT OBJECTS for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 10/794,322 filed March 5, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Industrial Components Technology, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 428 Geneva Road NE, Alexandria, MN 56308, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 016904 FRAME: 0995 In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: October /8, 2005

Keith A. Anderson

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On the above date, before me personally appeared Keith A. Anderson, to me known to be the person described in and who executed to foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

BARBARA JEAN MARTHALER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Notary Public

Date: October <u>/ 8</u>, 2005

David J. Schonberg

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On the above date, before me personally appeared David J. Schonberg, to me known to be the person described in and who executed to foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Morary Public

BARBARA JEAN MARTHALER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

RECORDED: 10/19/2005